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EMAIL DISCUSSING CORRECTIONS NEEDED IN ORDER TO FINALIZE UNIFORM
FEDERAL POLICY SAMPLING ANALYSIS PLAN FOR UNEXPLODED ORDNANCE SITE UXO
21 PHASE 2 EXPANDED SITE INVESTIGATION MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC
4/15/2013
U S EPA REGION IV




Thomas, Lisa/CLT

From: Townsend, Gena [Townsend.Gena@epa.gov]

Sent: Monday, April 15, 2013 3:55 PM

To: Hockett, Daniel/CLT; martha.morgan@ncdenr.gov; david.t.cleland@navy.mil; charity.rychak@usmc.mil
Cc: Henderson, Kimberly/VBO; Louth, Matt/VBO; Roth, Tom/ATL

Subject: RE: Draft UXO-21 Phase 2 ESI UFP-SAP

Hi All,

Just completed review of the UXO-21 Phase 2 ESI UFP-SAP and have 2 minor corrections.
1.) Worksheet #10 — Ecological Settings — should be “Sneads Ferry Road” and not “Sneads Forest Road”
2.) Worksheet #33 - First sentence under table - check the “report type” that would include the listed items.

Once the corrections are made the document can be finalized.

Gena D. Townsend

US EPA

61 Forsyth Street, SW
Atlanta, Georgia 30303
Tel. No: (404) 562-8538
Townsend.Gena@epa.gov

From: Daniel.Hockett@CH2M.com [mailto:Daniel. Hockett@CH2M.com]

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 3:54 PM

To: Townsend, Gena; martha.morgan@ncdenr.gov; david.t.cleland@navy.mil; charity.rychak@usmc.mil
Cc: Kimberly.Henderson@CH2M.com; Matt.Louth@CH2M.com; Tom.Roth@CH2M.com

Subject: Draft UXO-21 Phase 2 ESI UFP-SAP

Good Afternoon,

The draft UFP-SAP for the UXO-21 Phase 2 ESI has been posted on the Camp Lejeune web portal in the Document Review folder.
Hard copies and CDs will follow according to the most recent document distribution instructions. The file is called
Draft_UX021_UFP-SAP. If you have any issues accessing file or have any questions, please let us know.

Thanks,

Dan

Link to Document Review folder: http://lejeune.lantops-ir.org/Document%20Review/default.aspx

Dan Hockett, P.G.*

CH2M HILL

11301 Carmel Commons Bivd Ste 304
Charlotte, NC 28226

Direct - 704.543.3264

Fax - 704.544 4041

* Registered in NC



